FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable cri	ime reported under section 154 Cr. F	C. at PS
Dist. Purulia Sub-Divn Manbaza	Year W. Fir No	.68./20Date 31/08/2020
Sections 188	/.3.4	ons. O.S. Disaste's
iii) Act		
b) Occurrence of Offense : Day Man day	5.6.0/431/08/jalaoTime	20.23. KY
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Monday Date 31/08/2020 Time 16:3.5 AYA c) Information receiver Date 31/08/2020 Time 20:2.5 AyG.D. No83.6 at the P.S.		
Time of lafe and the late of l	Time2.2.5k.yG.D. No	&.36at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Typed		
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Dist	ance from P.S. HopxOl. Xm.	East from PS,
b) Address At Kenda Sardardik	Maxx, PS- Kenda, D.	18t- Purulia
U.4.180-1.t., HO.CARL. MO- 211	Beat No	
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station,	then the name of P.S	District
6. Complainant / Informant:		
a) Name St Subhendu Sexho	vs Bera	
b) Father's / Husband's Name	afed	
c) Date / Year of birth Not noted	d\ Nationality /	
e) AddressK.e.n.daDall.CQStar	tion Dist Durulia	200
7. Details of known/suspected /uriknown/accused	d with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Acc	used of plant one	ami Paris Sola
Bhisma Goswami of VIVI - Kunn	solo de la la la como de la como	ding (34 AU) 2/0 -
Bhisma Goswami ob VILL - Kurmasole ps-Kenda Dist-puntia and		
(2) Hirmal ch. mahato (43 ms), s/o-Raxhal ch. mahato of vill-		
Bansa, Ps-Kenda, Dist-punulia.		
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complain	nant/informant	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :		
		. F. F. T
	province an employed was a service of the contraction of the contracti	
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	MA	
11 Inguisit		•••••
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if requi	red) The oxiginal Exped con	nolash Lat Ko
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original typed complaint of the complainant which is treated as FIR is attached herewith seproduced on the over lead.		
over lead.	1 25 therefore were willy	
		F31/08/2020
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals	commission of offence(s) u/s	Officer-In-Charge
188/34 IPC and 51(1)(b) of	the Disaster	Purulia
188/34 IPC and 51(1)(b) of management oct-200	25	
registered the case and took up the investigat	tion/directed ASI Manas Muy	Lexista take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S.		
and complainamentalit, autilitied to be	correctly recorded and a copy given t	to the Complainant/
A		
	31,	108/2020
	Offic	er-In-Charge
C.C	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Pro	Police Station with
Subhender Lekhar Bera	Name TAPAS KR 1915	Porula Control
A STATE OF THE STA		ATT.X.TT
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank SI. of police O/C	Yenda PS
Complainant/informant	Rank St. of police O/C. Jumber if any Dist-punu	dia.
	Data 21/	or or or of Locality
	Date- 31/08/	2020

To, The Officer In- Charge, Kenda Police Station, Dist- Purulia.

Ref.:- Kenda PS GDE No. 836 dtd. 31/08/2020.

Sub: Request for lodging FIR against arrested accused persons.

Sir,

I, SI Subhendu Sekhar Bera of Kenda PS, Dist- Purulia in producing here with the following accd. Persons namely (i) Bhakta Goswami (34), S/o- Bhisma Goswami of Vill- Kurmasole , PS-Kenda, Dist- Purulia (ii) Nirmal Ch. Mahato (43)S/o- Rakhal Ch. Mahato of Vill- Bansa , PS-Kenda, Dist- Purulia do hereby lodge a written complaint against them to the effect that today on 31/08/2020, as per direction while I along with C/1492 Dlip Ch. Gorain & C/1572 Badal Mahapatra both of Kenda PS engaged in special mobile duty at Kenda PS area for implementation of Government rules regarding Lockdown Disaster Management Plan. While we reached at Kenda Sardardih more at about 16.35 hrs. found that the above noted persons along with others moving here and there without wearing of mask during this pandemic situation and not maintaining the social distancing and seeing the police parties some of them fled away and we are able to arrest the above noted accused persons, as there is every possibility that the above noted accused persons moving here and there without wearing a mask which violates the compliance of norms of wearing of mask during this pandemic situation and committed negligent act likely to spread infection of disease dangerous to human life and violated Government rule.

Therefore, I pray that a specific case may kindly be start against (i) Bhakta Goswami (34), S/o- Bhisma Goswami of Vill- Kurmasole, PS- Kenda, Dist- Purulia (ii) Nirmal Ch. Mahato (43) S/o- Rakhal Ch. Mahato of Vill- Bansa, PS- Kenda, Dist- Purulia do hereby lodge a written complaint against them to the effect that today on 31/08/2020, as per proper section of law.

Enclo:-

1. Memo of Arrest,

2. Inspection Memo

Received on 21/08/2020 at 20.25 kgs. and started Kenda PS case No-68/20 d/d. 31/08/20 Uls 188/34/PC and \$1(1)(b)07 Disaster management pet 2005. Yours faithfully, Subhendu Sekhan Bena (SI Subhendu Sekhar Bena) SI of Police,

> Kenda PS, Dist- Purulia. Date- 31/08/2020.

Officer-In-Charge Kenda Police Station Purulia